504324096 04/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4370780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARTEM OKS	04/14/2017
DAVID HEPKIN	04/17/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC								
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY								
City:	REDMOND								
State/Country:	WASHINGTON								
Postal Code:	98052								

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15476925

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401861-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES STROM
SIGNATURE:	/James Strom/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=401861-US-NP\_ArtemOks-Assigment#page1.tif source=401861-US-NP\_ArtemOks-Assigment#page2.tif source=401861-US-NP\_Hepkin-Assigment#page1.tif source=401861-US-NP\_Hepkin-Assigment#page2.tif

PATENT 504324096 REEL: 042029 FRAME: 0358

	PATENT ASSIG	NMENT MS Dock	et No.: 401861-US-NP	es.
original i and/or o	inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of su t application entitled	("ASSIGNOI bject matter ("INVENTIOI "COOPERATIVE VIRTUAL	N") disclosed
	ASSIGNEE'S le LLC, One Micr LEGAL REPRE' on the following (	gal representative, Micosoft Way, Redmond, VENTATIVES), to inser and given App Diffice <u>US – United State</u>	/ authorizes, and req crosoft Technology Lice Vashington 98052 (ASSIC t here in parentheses dication No. <u>s Patent and Trademark (</u> filling date, and Office,	nsing, INEE'S (filed by <u>Office</u> )
	No <u>1547692</u>	arch 31, 2017 and was 5 by th Patent and Trademark (	e following Office " <u>US -</u>	
behalf of of acquir priority, i derived t	itself and its succe ring, the entire and in the INVENTION a therefrom, such as	ssors and assigns ("ASS I exclusive rights, title nd the APPLICATION (a continuing application	hington limited liability of IGNEE"), is entitled to, an and interest, including and all other applications s, in whole or in part, in les ("APPLICATION DERIY)	d is desirous the right of and patents and for the
to insert	the Application N		ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE fice into the following to	
Applicat		Filing Date	Office	
		***************************************		
	***************************************	um,		

Page 1 of 2

}	0.0	 		0.0	000	<b>5</b> . (	1000	 	0	 	- R :	 0.00			0.0	٧.	≱5:	۰.	000	X:	х.		Řν	V 1	. 8	÷Ř	000		0.0	5.5	ъ.	100	×2 :	 8	 0.00	100	100	. 5.	<b>ĕ</b> ∵					

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/14/22 17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Artem Oks	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

*	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	TARD MARKETIAN	·
l orioinal inv			("ASSIGNOR") am t matter ("INVENTION") disclos
and/or clai		on entitled " <u>COO</u> I	PERATIVE VIRTUAL PROCESSO
	Will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal representative on authorised and the following Office US - this APPLICATION's Applaness.	entative, Microsof Redmond, Washin S), to insert her ad given Applicatio United States Pate	t Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on Noby nt and Trademark Office)
Ø	was filed on March 31, 2 No 15476925 United States Patent and	by the follo	owing Office " <u>US –</u>
behalf of its of acquiring priority, in derived the	self and its successors and a g, the entire and exclusive the INVENTION and the API erefrom, such as continuing	assigns ("ASSIGNEE erights, title and PLICATION (and all papplications, in v	on limited liability company, on limited liability company, one is desiro interest, including the right other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the interest of the interest
to insert th	he Application No., filing o	late, and Office ir	iNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIV nto the following table for a
Applicatio		) Date	Office
Micropehalf of its of acquiring priority, in derived the United State to insert the APPLICATION	ASSIGNEE'S legal represented, One Microsoft Way, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE on an arthe following Office US this APPLICATION's Applace was filed on March 31, 2 was filed on an arch 31, 2 was filed on and the Applementation and the Applementation and all for a architectures, a architectures after they architectures.	NOR hereby aution of Redmond, Washin S), to insert here of given Application United States Pater of the following and was giver by the following the following applications, in variety applications	t Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed on No

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

David Hepkin

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)